

### **SENATE RESOLUTION No. 21**

### DIGEST OF RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the legislative council to assign the topic of autism and public education to the appropriate study committee.

# Houchin, Kruse, Niezgodski

February 12, 2018, read first time and referred to Committee on Education and Career Development.
February 22, 2018, reported favorably — Do Pass.



Second Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2018)

## **SENATE RESOLUTION No. 21**

### MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the legislative council
2	to assign the topic of autism and public education to the
3	appropriate study committee.
4	Whereas, Many children with autism in Indiana attend
5	public schools in Hoosier communities around the state;
6	Whereas, Indiana supports the need for discussion
7	surrounding issues that arise around autism and public
8	education; and
9	Whereas, There is a need for the Indiana Department of
10	Education to ensure that each teacher receives professional
11	awareness training and professional development on Autism
12	Spectrum Disorder (ASD): Therefore,
13	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
14	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
15	SECTION 1. That the legislative council is urged to assign
16	the topic of autism and public education to the appropriate
17	study committee.
<b>1</b> /	budy committee.



SR 21—RR 3509/DI mo

#### COMMITTEE REPORT

Madam President: The Senate Committee on Education and Career Development, to which was referred Senate Resolution No. 21, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said resolution DO PASS.

(Reference is to SR 21 as introduced.)

KRUSE, Chairperson

Committee Vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0

